HLS 19RS-2655 ORIGINAL

2019 Regular Session

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 172

BY REPRESENTATIVE MUSCARELLO

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Leadership Tangipahoa for its leadership and community development efforts

A RESOLUTION

2 To commend Leadership Tangipahoa for its leadership and community development efforts. 3 WHEREAS, the mission of Leadership Tangipahoa is to improve the quality of life 4 in Tangipahoa Parish by training a diverse group of leaders and emerging leaders on the 5 intersections of different aspects of their community; and 6 WHEREAS, the continued growth of Tangipahoa Parish signals the need for 7 investment in informed and responsible leaders; and 8 WHEREAS, Leadership Tangipahoa seeks out individuals interested in developing 9 their leadership skills, increasing their knowledge of the community, and engaging in 10 community affairs; and 11 WHEREAS, the organization was established by the chambers of commerce in 12 Amite, Hammond, Independence, Kentwood, and Ponchatoula, with the goal of preparing 13 participants for positions in local business, government, and civic organizations; and 14 WHEREAS, the organizers and participants deserve to be recognized for working 15 together in pursuit of a broad scope of opportunities for community growth. THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the 16 17 Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Leadership Tangipahoa for its leadership 18 and community development efforts; does hereby recognize and record for posterity its 19 contributions to Tangipahoa Parish; and does hereby wish everyone involved in this fine 20 organization every measure of success and happiness in the years to come.

HLS 19RS-2655 ORIGINAL HR NO. 172

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to

2 Leadership Tangipahoa.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 172 Original

2019 Regular Session

Muscarello

Commends Leadership Tangipahoa for its leadership and community development efforts.